
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/17 BS (2026-01-01 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Biomedical Engineering

Type of Examination : Regular

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU 56000010,  56000011,  56000012,  56000013,  56000014,
56000015,  56000016,  56000018,  56000019,  56000021 16 10 0 62.50

2 JIBRAJ ASHRIT SMRITI SHAIKSHIK KENDRA, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 56000026 4 1 0 25.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:20  Total Passed:11  Total Failed:9  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 55.00  Fail Percentage: 45.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/17 BS (2026-01-01 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Architecture Engineering

Type of Examination : Regular

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 ASIAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BAFALCHOWK GWARKO, LALITPUR 24000081,  24000082,  24000084,  24000085 6 4 0 66.67

2 KATHMANDU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHAPASI, KATHMANDU 24000075,  24000076,  24000078,  24000079 5 4 0 80.00

3 MAHANAGAR BAHU PRABIDHIK SIKSHALAYA, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 24000129,  24000130,  24000131 4 3 0 75.00

4 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, BUDHIGANGA-4, MORANG 24000067,  24000070 8 2 0 25.00

5 MECHINAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MECHINAGAR, JHAPA 24000132,  24000133,  24000134,  24000135,  24000136,  24000137,
24000138,  24000139,  24000141 10 9 0 90.00

6 SHAHID KRISHNASEN ICHCHHUK POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DANG 24000098,  24000099,  24000100,  24000106,  24000107,  24000108,
24000109 20 7 0 35.00

7 SHANKHARAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SANKHU, KATHMANDU 24000091,  24000094 12 2 0 16.67

8 SURYA BINAYAK SECONDARY SCHOOL, DANG 24000118,  24000120,  24000121,  24000122,  24000125,  24000126,
24000127 10 7 0 70.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:75  Total Passed:38  Total Failed:37  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 50.67  Fail Percentage: 49.33



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/17 BS (2026-01-01 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Architecture Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 ASIAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BAFALCHOWK GWARKO, LALITPUR 24100201,  24100202,  24100203,  24100207 11 4 0 36.36

2 CENTRAL ENGINEERING CAMPUS, BALKUMARI, LALITPUR NULL 3 0 0 0.00

3 KATHMANDU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHAPASI, KATHMANDU NULL 6 0 0 0.00

4 MAHANAGAR BAHU PRABIDHIK SIKSHALAYA, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 24100233 4 1 0 25.00

5 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, BUDHIGANGA-4, MORANG 24100188,  24100189,  24100190,  24100193,  24100246 8 5 0 62.50

6 MECHINAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MECHINAGAR, JHAPA 24100234,  24100235,  24100236,  24100237,  24100238,
24100239,  24100257 7 7 0 100.00

7 SHAHID KRISHNASEN ICHCHHUK POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DANG NULL 10 0 0 0.00

8 SURYA BINAYAK SECONDARY SCHOOL, DANG 24100218,  24100228 13 2 0 15.38

SUMMARY Total Appeared:62  Total Passed:19  Total Failed:43  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 30.65  Fail Percentage: 69.35



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/17 BS (2026-01-01 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Electrical & Electronics Engineering

Type of Examination : Regular

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 11000203,  11000204,  11000205,  11000206,  11000207,
11000208,  11000209,  11000210,  11000211,  11000212 10 10 0 100.00

2 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

11000213,  11000214,  11000218,  11000219,  11000220,
11000223,  11000224,  11000225,  11000226,  11000227,
11000228,  11000231,  11000232,  11000233,  11000236,
11000237

27 16 0 59.26

3 MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 11000195,  11000196,  11000197,  11000199,  11000200,
11000201,  11000202 8 7 0 87.50

4 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, BUDHIGANGA-4, MORANG

11000176,  11000177,  11000179,  11000180,  11000183,
11000184,  11000185,  11000186,  11000187,  11000188,
11000189,  11000190,  11000191,  11000192,  11000193,
11000194

19 16 0 84.21

5 TULSIPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG 11000251 21 1 0 4.76

SUMMARY Total Appeared:85  Total Passed:50  Total Failed:35  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 58.82  Fail Percentage: 41.18



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/17 BS (2026-01-01 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Electrical & Electronics Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 ACME ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KATHMANDU 11100363 6 1 0 16.67

2 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 11100311 2 1 0 50.00

3 KATHMANDU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHAPASI, KATHMANDU 11100308,  11100359 8 2 0 25.00

4 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 11100320,  11100321,  11100322,  11100324,  11100326,
11100327,  11100328,  11100329,  11100330,  11100333 14 10 0 71.43

5 MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 11100296,  11100298,  11100299,  11100300,  11100302,
11100303 9 6 0 66.67

6 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, BUDHIGANGA-4, MORANG 11100294 2 1 0 50.00

7 N.P.I. COLLEGE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 11100313 3 1 0 33.33

8 TULSIPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG 11100334,  11100335,  11100336,  11100337,  11100340,
11100341,  11100342,  11100344 11 8 0 72.73

SUMMARY Total Appeared:55  Total Passed:30  Total Failed:25  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 54.55  Fail Percentage: 45.45


